
Feb - May 2024 WALKS PROGRAM 
DAY WALKS, OTHER DAY ACTIVITIES AND MEETING DATES 

(Base Camps and Pack Carries follow at the end) 
    Walk  Travel  

Day Date Type Activity Title Gr Km Select 
Locality 

Km Dir Leader 
Given 
Name 

Wed 21-Feb CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Fri 23-Feb D Boobyalla Track Clearing M 5 Yarra 
Ranges 81 E Kim 

Sun 25-Feb D Inverleigh M 16 
Lerderderg - 

Brisbane 
Ranges  

75 SW Fran 

Sun 3-Mar D Walk along the Yarra to 
Herring Island E 10 Melbourne 

(City) 15 S
W June 

 

Thu 7-Mar D Mullum Mullum 
Reserve/Currawong Bush Park E 5 Metro 

East 15 NE Alfred 

Sun 10-Mar D Dampier Creek /Gardiners 
Creek  EM 15 Metro 

East 11 E Peter 

Sun 10-Mar D Cathedral Ranges North 
Circuit MH 15 Goulburn 110 NE Chris 

Wed 13-Mar D 
Darebin - Yarra Link 
(walk date changed from 6th 
March) 

E 11 Metro 
East 12 NE Julia 

Thu 14-Mar D Wildlife photographer of the 
Year 

  Greater 
Geelong 90 S

W Fran 

 

Sun 17-Mar D Dandenong Ranges - 
Sassafras area MH 18 Dandenong 

Ranges 80 E Mani / 
Jim 

Sun 17-Mar D Plenty Gorge Park EM 8 Metro 
North 20 N Bernie 

Wed 20-Mar D Cranbourne Gardens E 10 Metro 
South 52 S Sandra 

Wed 20-Mar D Finns Reserve EM 13 Metro 
North 10 N Rob 

Wed 20-Mar CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Fri 22-Mar D Boobyalla Track Clearing M 5 Yarra 
Ranges 81 E Kim 

Sun 24-Mar D Monda Track MH 16 Yarra 
Ranges 80 E Roger 

  



Sat 30-Mar D Churchill Park EM 10 Metro 
East 35 SE Lyn 

Sun 31-Mar D Main Yarra Trail and Outer 
Circle circuit H 40+ Metro 

East 10 SE Jim 

Thu 4-Apr D Grandparents & Grandkids 
Walk: Olinda Forest E 5 Dandenong 

Ranges 45 E Lyn 

Sat 6-Apr  Social barbeque    Local   Peter 

Sun 7-Apr D Three Creeks Steiglitz 
Circuit M 15 

Lerderderg 
- Brisbane 
Ranges  

100 W Fran 

We
d 10-Apr D St Leonards to Port Arlington EM 13 Greater 

Geelong 45 SW Julia 

 

Fri 12-Apr D Boobyalla Track Clearing M 5 Yarra 
Ranges 81 E Kim 

Sun 14-Apr D Currawong Falls EM 12 Surf 
Coast 112 SW Sandra 

Sun 14-Apr D Whisky Creek Circuit MH 10.5 
Lerderderg 
- Brisbane 
Ranges  

72 SW David 

Wed 17-Apr D Kew based – celebration for 
Judith Reichwald E 5 Metro 

East 3 W Fran 

Wed 17-Apr CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Thu 18-Apr D Banksia Park / Heide E 5 Metro 
East 15 SE Alfred 

 

Sat 20-Apr D Short & Steep: Chandlers 
Hill EM 8 Dandenong 

Ranges 45 SE Lyn 

Sun 21-Apr D Warrandyte Gold Diggings M 14 Metro 
East 25 NE Suzanne 

Sun 28-Apr D Phillip Island  E 12 Bass 
Coast  120 SE John 

Sun 28-Apr D Boroondara Loop, Murrindindi 
Scenic Reserve EM 12 Murrindindi 

South 90 NE Graeme 

Sat 4-May D Castlemaine 
Goldfields/Chewton H 24 Goldfields 123 NW Robyn 

Sun 5-May D Cape Schanck to 
Gunnamatta M 17 Mornington 

Peninsula 100 S Michael 

 

Thu 9-May D Jumping Creek Reserve E 5 Metro 
East 25 NE Alfred 

Sun 12-May D Mt Donna Buang: Boobyalla 
Track M 12 Yarra 

Ranges 90 E Kim 

Wed 15-May CLUB MEETING & AGM - See e-Bulletin for details  
Thu 16-May S Bendigo   Goldfields 170 NW Fran 

Sun 19-May D Bunyip State Park Loop M 18 Gippsland 
West 65 E Chris 

We
d 22-May D Werribee River North EM 13 Metro 

West 30 W Julia 



Sat 25-May D Short & Steep: Sherbrooke 
East EM 7 Dandenong 

Ranges 45 E Lyn 

 

Sun 26-May D Glynns Reserve, Yarra Valley 
Parklands Warrandyte M 10 Metro 

East 26 NE Suzanne 

Sun 9-Jun D George Bass Coastal Trail EM 15 Gippsland 
East  120 SE Sandra 

          

BASE CAMPS AND PACK CARRIES 
    Walk  Travel  

Day Date Type Activity Title Gr Km Locality Km Dir Leader Given 
Name 

 

Fri - 
Sun 

23-25 
Feb  BC A variety of walks around 

Lorne M,MH, H Var Surf 
Coast 144 S

W Robyn 

Fri- 
Tue 

8-12 
Mar BC Mount Hotham Var Var Greater 

Alpine 380 NE Cathy / 
Lyn 

Fri - 
Sun 

10-12 
May PC Bluff Hut and surrounding area H 28 Greater 

Alpine 220 NE Selwyn / 
Robyn 

 

Mon 
-Sun 

29 April 
/12 May BC NSW South Coast EM-M Var 

New 
South 
Wales 

800 NE Jan / 
Carmel 

Thu 
- 
Thu 

15 - 22 
Aug  BC The Solitary Islands Coastal 

Walk, Coffs Harbour M Var New South 
Wales 1,387 NE Kim 

2024 

Spring / 
early 

Summer 
PC 
BC 

McMillans Track 
Expressions of Interest M MH     

Var Gippsland 
East  400 E 

Vanessa    
Mon
-Fri 

9-13 
Sep BC Narrawong and Budj Bim EM Var Glenelg - 

Otway 340 SW Lyn 
/Vanessa 

We
d-
Fri 

23-25 
Oct BC Benalla Getaway EM Var Greater 

Alpine 200 NE Lyn 

 
 
 


